Inicial Shareholders Equity(4) 150.8 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.8
Capitalization of valista debt(2) 0.0 0.0 158.7 158.7 158.7
New financing capitalization(3) 0.0 0.0 0.0 65.0 65.0
Capitalization Warrants(5) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 54.0
Total shareholders equity 150.8 1.8 160.5 225.5 279.5
Financial debt / shareholders equity (veces) 2.0x 203.0x 1.3x 0.6x 0.3x

~80%

~20%

Bo
nd

s
Se

rie
s

Q

+
R

Bo
nd

s
Se

rie
s

T

W
ar

ra
nt

s

(1) Assumes us dollar as of 7/31/20 of CLP754.4 / USD; as of 3/31/21 of CLP721.8; for the "post" columns of CLP720.0. After Mar 2021, accrued interest is included. (2) It assumes the conversion of 100% of the Q and R Convertible
Bonds into shares. After Mar 2021, accrued interest is included. (3) Assumes conversion of 100% of the Convertible Bond T into shares. Assumes 24% shareholder subscription of their preferential option right in Bond T. After Mar
2021, accrued interest is included. (4) For Equity and Cash,  column "As of ARJ date" shows values ​​as of 03/31/20.

Note: Proforma values ​​with Company estimates, for referential use only. The information could vary according to variables outside the Company and according to the execution time of each scenario

R E S U L T S  P R E S E N T A T I O N  1 Q  2 0 2 1

STOCKS TRANSACTIONS

AMOUNTS TRADED

PRICES

NUMBER OF ACTIONS

R E S U L T S  P R E S E N T A T I O N  1 Q  2 0 2 1

31

S T O C K S

Date Amount (MM CLP) Average price Stocks (MM) Delta day before

25-05-2021 304.9 $ 4.53 23,423 0

24-05-2021 324.6 $ 4.45 23,423 8

20-05-2021 219.0 $ 4.30 23,415 151

19-05-2021 977.1 $ 4.39 23,264 10

18-05-2021 1,233.4 $ 4.44 23,253 61

17-05-2021 1,215.9 $ 4.22 23,192 234

14-05-2021 1,504.8 $ 4.48 22,958 382

13-05-2021 1,657.6 $ 4.57 22,576 1,085

12-05-2021 960.7 $ 4.60 21,491 290

11-05-2021 1,168.2 $ 4.70 21,201 1,691

10-05-2021 3,263.2 $ 4.95 19,510 4,455

07-05-2021 4,309.9 $ 4.53 15,055 3,968

06-05-2021 7,210.5 $ 5.03 11,087 4,113

05-05-2021 3,619.5 $ 6.40 6,973 -

04-05-2021 536.3 $ 6.85 6,973 -

03-05-2021 1,267.3 $ 7.08 6,973 -

As of

MAY 25, 2021

S T O C K S

CONVERTIBLE BONDS AND WARRANT

AMOUNTS CONVERTED AS OF MAY 24, 2021

R E S U L T S  P R E S E N T A T I O N  1 Q  2 0 2 1

BENJO-Q BENJO-R BENJO-T TOTAL

 Conversion ratio   66.67   198.02   266.67

 Initial ammount bonds $   29,572,027,059   129,088,216,905   65,000,000,000   223,660,243,964

 Converted bonds $   10,747,422,770   56,915,395,539   16,730,809,019   84,393,627,328

 Bonds to be converted   18,824,604,289   72,172,821,366   48,269,190,981   139,266,616,636

 Initial ammount of stocks   1.971.567.044   25,562,048,712   17,333,550,000   44,867,165,756

 Converted stocks   716,530,676   11,270,386,625   4,461,604,841   16,448,522,142

 Stocks to be converted   1,255,036,368   14,291,662,087   12,871,945,159   28,418,643,614

 Converted stocks %  36.3% 44.1% 25.7% 36.7%

 Stocks to be converted %  63.7% 55.9% 74.3% 63.3%

32

RESULTS 1Q
2 0 2 1

M a y  2 8  2 0 2 1

Disclaimer
The information presented in this document has been prepared by Enjoy S.A. (hereinafter the "Company" or "Enjoy, with the purpose of providing general background information about
the Company.) In its preparation, information provided by the Company and public information has been used.
In the opinion of the administration of Enjoy SA, these consolidated financial statements adequately reflect the financial and economic situation of the Company as of December 31,